EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-2  20251013
PAGE 1
Project Name: Approved By:
Catalog No: Type No:
MANTA
Architectural High-Performance Outdoor Emergency Wall Pack
CONSTRUCTION

MANTA
Architectural High-Performance Outdoor Emergency Wall Pack
ORDERING GUIDE Example: MANTA-25-EM-12-BZ
Fill in fields from categories above
and complete type and part number.
Type No: Full Part No:
MODEL WATTAGE OPERATION HOUSING COLOR
MAN 25 25-Watt System AC AC Only BZ Bronze
55 55-Watt System EM Battery Backup BK Black
75 75-Watt System WH White
100 100-Watt System
MAN
CERTIFICATION
	� Tested, Approved, and Listed by the Underwriters Laboratories in
compliance with UL924 for EM models and UL 1598 for AC models
	� Meets or exceeds all performance standards required by NFPA 101
Life Safety Code, NEC 70, and OSHA
	� IP65 certified
	� Meets Dark Sky compliance
WARRANTY
	� 5 year limited warranty - view complete warranty terms online at
ILLUMINATION
	� General Illumination (AC operation)
	� Manta-AC – Available in 25W / 3,200 lm, 55W / 7,000 lm, 75W /
9,000 lm, and 100W / 13,000 lm models. Features field-selectable
color temperature (3000K, 4000K, 5000K), CRI 80+
	� For NFPA 101 spacing when powered at full wattage rating from an
AC backup supply, see NFPA 101 spacing guides (following)
	� Emergency Illumination
	� Manta-EM – 12W, 1,500 lm. For NFPA 101 emergency mode
spacing, see spacing guides (EM Mode) following
	� Adjustable Optical Distributions
Manta features adjustable head angle settings to provide
alternative IES distribution patterns:
MODEL SETTING DISTRIBUTION
MAN-25 / MAN-55
Closed (Standard) at 0° Type II - Full Cutoff
Open Angle at 5° Type III - Cutoff
Open Angle at 10° Type IV - Semi-Cutoff
MAN-75 / MAN-100
Closed (Standard) at 0° Type II - Full Cutoff
Open Angle at 5° Type IV - Semi-Cutoff
POWER ADJUSTMENT CHART
If you need to adjust the power, connect the dip dimming module to dimming wire (pink and purple) and toggle the switch accordingly.
POWER SELECTOR
(MANTA 25W)
POWER SELECTOR
(MANTA 55W)
POWER SELECTOR
(MANTA 75W)
POWER SELECTOR
(MANTA 100W)
25W
55W
75W
100W
SW
PO
W
ER D
IM
M
IN
G
M
ax.
M
in.
POWER DIMMING
Max.
25W 20W 15W 10W
Min.

PAGE 3
MANTA
Architectural High-Performance Outdoor Emergency Wall Pack
DIMENSIONS
LUMEN OUTPUT IN DIMMED SETTINGS
25W & 55W MODELS 75W & 100W MODELS
8 ¼"
5 ¼"11 1⁄8" 13"
5 1⁄8" 5 11⁄8"
4 ½"
9 ½"
5"
5"
MODEL NOMINAL
SETTING LUMEN OUTPUT 2ND SETTING LUMEN OUTPUT 3RD SETTING LUMEN OUTPUT 4TH SETTING LUMEN OUTPUT
MAN-25 25W 3,200lm 20W 2,600lm 15W 2,000lm 10W 1,500lm
MAN-55 55W 7,000lm 50W 6,200lm 45W 5,800lm 40W 5,150lm
MAN-75 75W 9,000lm 65W 8,000lm 55W 6,900lm 45W 5,700lm
MAN-100 100W 13,000lm 90W 11,400lm 80W 10,350lm 70W 9,200lm
MODEL WATTAGE LUMEN OUTPUT
AC OPERATION
MAN-25-AC 25W 3200 lm
MAN-55-AC 55W 7000 lm
MAN-75-AC 75W 9000 lm
MAN-100-AC 100W 13000 lm
MODEL WATTAGE LUMEN OUTPUT
AC OPERATION
LUMEN OUTPUT
EM OPERATION
MAN-25-EM 25W 3200 lm 1500 lm
MAN-55-EM 55W 7000 lm 1500 lm
MAN-75-EM 75W 9000 lm 1500 lm
MAN-100-EM 100W 13000 lm 1500 lm
LUMEN OUTPUT CHARTS
AC MODELS EM MODELS
EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-2  20251013